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U Exit sign missing Il Exit signs not illuminated at all times [l Means of exits not
=W |signposted [ Exit signs not clearly visible [l Directional signs missing [l No Bangla and
sHE=<|English Exit instructions in case of emergency [ No Bangla signs for stairs [ Means of
Escape lack Emergency Lighting

B2l
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5.8, IS
[ Provide adequate number and type of illuminated exit signs so that exits can be
I |seen from all corridors and evacuation paths. [l Provide English and Bangla Exit
instructions where necessary. [ Post directional signs at appropriate locations
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I
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17-08-2020: Though exit signs are provided in the required location but it is not
e illuminated all time & some of the locations only english exit signs are posted.
09-11-2020: Exit sing provided but not illuminated properly with emergency
backup. some signs are only in english.




[ Exit sign missing [ Exit signs not illuminated at all times [l Means of exits not
=W |signposted [ Exit signs not clearly visible [l Directional signs missing [l No Bangla and
sHE=|English Exit instructions in case of emergency [ No Bangla signs for stairs [ Means of
Escape lack Emergency Lighting
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] [ Provide new Emergency Lighting system that meets the specified emergency
lighting requirements of the Guidelines
EUESE

Wﬂqﬁkﬂ 05-05—s0q0
RERHID

17-08-2020: No emergency light is found in the required location. 09-11-2020:
Emergency light missing in the required location.

., |U Transformer room walls less than 4hr fire resistance U No door in Transformer room [l
ST No separating wall between Switchgears and Transformer U Silica gel is in poor
condition. I No smoke detector

I
3G
FrerelE

9.5, I

I Produce design drawings to demonstrate the incorporation of fire rated enclosure

FI4S9  |and door for the Transformer room as per guide lines. 0 Provide firefighting
equipment as required by the Guidelines. Ll Replace the silica gel

EUESE

05-05—sa90

ERHID

17-08-2020: No separating wall is provided between the transformer &
substation room.Transformer silica gel is damaged & also the beater oil cup is
B3] empty. 09-11-2020- No separated wall provided between transformer 2 and sub-
station room. and transformer 1 is open now separation wall provided and blocked
by pfi panel. Silica gel is damaged and breather oil cup was empty.




.|l Transformer room walls less than 4hr fire resistance Ul No door in Transformer room [l
o e No separating wall between Switchgears and Transformer U Silica gel is in poor
condition. [l No smoke detector
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ST [l Provide fire rated enclosure and door for the Transformer room as per guide lines
[ Install appropriate detectors.
EUESE

SR |00
7 T3

17-08-2020: No fire door & no smoke detector is provided in the transformer
room. 09-11-2020: same as previous inspection.

A [l The generator room is not properly segregated from the rest of the occupancy due to
‘ﬁ‘@%ﬁ presence of non Fire-rated Door I No detector in generator room [l No firefighting
equipment is present in the generator room

I
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FrerelE
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[ Produce design drawings to demonstrate the incorporation of fire rated enclosure

¥4 |and door for the Generator room as per guide lines DpProvide firefighting
equipment as required by the Guidelines.

EUESE

0y—03-aa90

ERRRID

17-08-2020: In the generator room no fire fighting equipment is provided, & also
no fire door & smoke detector is installed. 09-11-2020: in the generator room
(generator-2) fire extinguisher and smoke detector provided but fire rated door
not provided. for generator 1 no detector provided.




%4 [l Combustible materials inside generator room U One point frame earthing of generator
sH&%|instead of two
I
I
FIereH
by, IEEN
o [ Provide fire rated enclosure and door for the Generator room [l Install appropriate
detectors.
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] 17-08-2020: Combustible materials oil is stored inside the generator room. 09~
11-2020: Combustable material and oil jar found near generator.

%4 [l Combustible materials inside generator room U One point frame earthing of generator
sH&%|instead of two
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S [l Remove Combustible materials from generator room. [l Ensure double earthing of

generator frame
EUGSE

CABE]
FRYER
I
SRR | AT 771
R |-
Wﬁfﬂfﬁ% 0y-05-5%90
ejelfod N

17-08-2020: Only one earthing point is provided in the generator body. 09-11-
2020: Only one earthing connection found for both generator.




At U Illumination of substation is poor U Separating wall extended up to the ceiling not

N . . . . . .

ST available [l Panel door not earthed [ No instruction for first aid to electrical shock and
artificial respiration [ Non-conductor mat insufficient [ No cover on cable trench

I
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I Produce design drawings to demonstrate the incorporation of fire rated enclosure
¥ |and door for the Substation room. [l Ensure earthing of panel body & door with
fitted condition.
EUESE
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17-08-2020: No enough illumination is present in the substation room.Distribution
B3] is not grounded. 09-11-2020: Proper illumination not provided and distribution
board was not grounded.

B U Illumination of substation is poor U Separating wall extended up to the ceiling not

¢ . 0 0 . . 0

B available [ Panel door not earthed [I No instruction for first aid to electrical shock and
artificial respiration [l Non-conductor mat insufficient [l No cover on cable trench
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] [l Provide fire rated enclosure and door for the Substation room. [ Install
appropriate detectors
EUESE

05-05—sa90

ERHID

17-08-2020: Separating wall is not extended up to the ceiling.First aid and
artificial respiration are not kept in the substation room. 09-11-2020: separation
wall is not extended up to the ceiling. First aid and artificial respirations was not
available.




S U Illumination of substation is poor U Separating wall extended up to the ceiling not
"f#@%ﬁ available I Panel door not earthed [I No instruction for first aid to electrical shock and
artificial respiration [l Non-conductor mat insufficient [l No cover on cable trench

¥
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ST Provide instructions for first aid and artificial respiration from exposure to electrical
shock. [l Provide cover on the cable trench and rubber mat in front of the panel
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17-08-2020: In front of all the distribution boards in the substation room rubber
Ry mat is not kept.Cable trenches are not covered properly in the Transformer room.
09-11-2020: Cable trenches are not properly covered. rubber mats not provided in
required position.

A U Panel door damaged/not present [l No instruction for first aid to electrical shock [l
, Access obstructed/barred [l Cable ends not properly crimped [ Connection without lug
T
[l Undressed messy wire inside [l Door not earthed
3
I
EDRIGH
55.5.
355 | Repair broken/loose MCCB/MCB box. I Provide earthing to body & door.
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17-08-2020: All of the broken or damaged panel boards are removed from the
R3] factory.Distribution boards are earthed in the proper way. 09-11-2020: not all the
panels are earthed and door earthing missing in some panel boards.




oA [ Panel door damaged/not present lI No instruction for first aid to electrical shock [l
WCT Access obstructed/barred [ Cable ends not properly crimped [l Connection without lug
[l Undressed messy wire inside [l Door not earthed

I
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[ Provide instructions for first aid from exposure to electrical shock I Remove
FEFN  |obstruction to ensure access to MDB/MCB Box [l Ensure well-dressed cabling with

lugs
EUESE

S |20 a0
Defellel

17-08-2020: Though cable lug is used for connection in the cable end but it is not
B3] crimped.Well dresses are not maintained inside the distribution board. 09-11-
2020: improper cable connection to busbar found.

=7 | Electric cables do not pass through insulated conduits I Undressed messy
SHE=5<l| wiring / cables
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30,8, FEF

S [l Provide service ducts or insulated conduits Ul Ensure secured connections with lug
[ Replace undressed messy wiring/cables [ Properly solder cable ends
EUGSE
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17-08-2020: Insulated cable shafts are not used for electrical cable when it
passes through walls.Stranded conductors are not provided with sleeve or ferrules
and stranded conductors cable sockets. 09-11-2020: Cable shaft or duct not
provided, Lugs not provided where required.




‘ﬁﬁgql [ Lightning protection system not available
B2l
ARG
E2LORIG
$8.8. I
%9 |l Provide appropriate Lightning protection system.
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17-08-2020: This Factory Electrical all drawing & design was approved on 38 task
o force meetings on 28/07 /2019 but the factory didn't start their work till now. 09-
11-2020: Factory did not collected the design & drawings from DIFE. Didn't start
working.

e List of equipments and circuit diagram not available.
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IS |Provide proper list and diagram for the circuit in front of every panel board.

EUESE

RERNID
RS 09-11-2020: no list and diagram available.




o Cable penetration through wall is not properly sealed.
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FESFH  |Cable penetration through wall is not properly sealed.
EUGSE

S| 2T 77

SRR |
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RTJ 09-11-2020: Cable penetrated through wall and not properly sealed.

B Mechanical Guard not provided for electrical equipments.
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FESH  |Provide mechanical guard for electrical equipment and sewing machines.
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ERS 09-11-2020: mechanical guard was not provided.




A=
B Cable channel not covered.
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FESFH  |Cable channel not covered properly.
EUGSE
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ERS 09-11-2020: Cable channel not properly covered.

qu cable not sized according to over current protection device.
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] provide proper sized cable according to the circuit breaker or install proper circuit
breaker according to the load.
EUESE

ERHID
N&T] 09-11-2020: Breaker found larger than its connected cable.




B Provide proper clearance for the panel boards.
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IS |Provide proper clearance (1m) for the panel boards.
EUGSE
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RTJ 09-11-2020: we found goods in front of panel board.

Earthing connection not available for electrical equipments.
ISl g quip
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FEFH  |Provide proper earthing connection for electrical equipments and machines.
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09-11-2020: No earthing connection for the electrical equipment sockets and no
fuse found.




B Broken and burned breaker found in the panel board.

B2l
ARG
E2LORIG
R.5. FEEN

] Repair broken/loose MCCB/MCB box and removed burned MCB/MCCB from the

panel board.
EUESE

REIRHID
&S] 09-11-2020: Broken breaker found. Burning sign found in the breaker.

e Cable branching and looping found in the panel board.
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S remove multiple connection from one terminal and provide separate connection for

each quipments.
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RTJ 09-11-2020: Cable branching and looping found.




N q | . . . .
Panel Board installed in a non-compliant location.
CRISEI P
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] Panel board installed in a non-compliant location and not maintained proper

height.
EUESE

@ AfF

09-11-2020: found panel board beside chemical storage and not maintained
proper height.




